
(20/03)LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT COVER PAGE
LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE

4300
(22/02)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

All forms included in this report are  
available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY / MM / DD)

CANDIDATE’S FULL NAME BALLOT NAME (IF DIFFERENT)

CANDIDATE’S MAILING ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

CITY / TOWN PROV. POSTAL CODE EMAIL (IF AVAILABLE)

JURISDICTION OFFICE SOUGHT

ELECTION AREA

BALLOT NAME OF ENDORSING ELECTOR ORGANIZATION (IF APPLICABLE)

LEGAL NAME OF ENDORSING ELECTOR ORGANIZATION (IF DIFFERENT)

  

FINANCIAL AGENT’S FULL NAME (IF NOT ACTING AS OWN) EFFECTIVE DATE OF APPOINTMENT (YYYY / MM / DD)

FINANCIAL AGENT’S MAILING ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

CITY / TOWN PROV. POSTAL CODE EMAIL (IF AVAILABLE)

ZERO CAMPAIGN ACTIVITY
are not met

Tick if candidate had  
1.

2.
3.
4.

NOTE - ENDORSED CANDIDATES MUST ALSO INCLUDE A COPY OF THEIR CAMPAIGN FINANCING ARRANGEMENT.

DECLARATION: 

Local Elections Campaign Financing Act.

SIGNATURE OF CANDIDATE SIGNATURE OF FINANCIAL AGENT

DATE (YYYY / MM / DD) DATE (YYYY / MM / DD)

WARNING:

Amendment # _____

Please submit your report to Elections BC: 

SIGNATURE OF FINANCIAL AGE

DATE (YYYY/MM/DD)

Local Elec

NATATATATTATATATTTTUREUREUREUREUREURERUR  OF CANDIDATE

TE (YYYY/MM/DD)

2022/10/15

Kyle Andrew William Sampson Kyle Sampson

104-4274 22nd Avenue 250-649-9231

Prince George BC V2N   0J4 kyle@kylesampson.ca

City of Prince George Councillor

City of Prince George

Diana Duchscherer 2022/09/09

7010 Westmount Drive 250-964-9725

Prince George BC V2N   6R5 campaign@kylesampson.ca

2022/01/05 2022/01/05



(18/01)

This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

4301
(22/04)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

Campaign Account(s)

NAME OF SAVINGS INSTITUTION

ADDRESS

NAME OF SAVINGS INSTITUTION

ADDRESS

NAME OF CANDIDATE

INCOME

Value of campaign contributions from all sources (box A, Form 4302)

Amount of all permissible loans received (box B, Form 4304)

Other income and transfers received (box A, Form 4305) 

TOTAL INCOME (sum of above boxes)

EXPENSES

Election period expenses (box A, Form 4307)

Campaign period expenses (box B, Form 4307)

Election period expenses not subject to limits (box D, Form 4307)

Campaign period expenses not subject to limits (box E, Form 4307) 

Other expenses and transfers given (box A, Form 4309)

Balance remaining in campaign account(s) after payment of all expenses (box A, Form 4311)

TOTAL EXPENSES (sum of above boxes)

Kyle Sampson

$24,912.66

$0.00

$24,912.66

$867.26

$0.00

$0.00

$3612.62

$2226.75

$25,579.66

Integris Credit Union

1532 6th Avenue, Prince George, BC, V2L 5B5

$18,873.03

$0.00



This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

SUMMARY OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS
LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE

4302
(22/03)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF CANDIDATE

Campaign contributions include monetary and in-kind contributions.
Campaign contributions from the candidate must be reported in the same way as contributions from other sources.
Do not include anonymous contributions with contributions less than $100.

Number of contributors who gave less than $100 # Total contributions of less than $100 $

Number of anonymous contributors # Anonymous contributions $

Total value of contributions of $100 or more (box A, Form 4303) $

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS $ A

Kyle Sampson

0 $0.00

0 $0.00

$24,912.66

$24,912.66



This form is available for public inspection. 
Addresses will be obscured.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

(22/03)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF CANDIDATE PAGE

OF

Attach additional forms if necessary.

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR
CONTRIBUTOR’S RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS DATE 

RECEIVED 
(YYYY / MM / DD)

CONTRIBUTION 
AMOUNT

TOTAL OF 
CONTRIBUTOR’S 
CONTRIBUTIONSADDRESS CITY PROV. POSTAL CODE

SUBTOTAL OF 
THIS PAGE

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
FROM ALL FORM(S) 4303 A

Kyle Sampson
1

5

Alexander Kassies 2022/09/07 $100.00 $100.00

Diana Duchscherer 2022/09/09 $1250.00 $1250.00

Henry Novak 2022/09/10 $1000.00 $1000.00

Justin Parent 2022/09/10 $500.00 $500.00

Lance Horrocks 2022/09/12 $200.00 $200.00

Gregory Kauk 2022/09/19 $100.00 $100.00

Donna Flood 2022/09/23 $500.00 $500.00

Ted Coole 2022/09/12 $250.00 $500.00

Ted Coole 2022/09/12 $250.00 $500.00

$4150.00

$24,912.66



This form is available for public inspection. 
Addresses will be obscured.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

(22/03)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF CANDIDATE PAGE

OF

Attach additional forms if necessary.

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR
CONTRIBUTOR’S RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS DATE 

RECEIVED 
(YYYY / MM / DD)

CONTRIBUTION 
AMOUNT

TOTAL OF 
CONTRIBUTOR’S 
CONTRIBUTIONSADDRESS CITY PROV. POSTAL CODE

SUBTOTAL OF 
THIS PAGE

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
FROM ALL FORM(S) 4303 A

Kyle Sampson
2

5

Brent Braaten 2022/09/16 $100.00 $100.00

Anita Alpay 2022/09/16 $1250.00 $1250.00

Selen Alpay 2022/09/16 $1250.00 $1250.00

Dirk Loedel 2022/09/22 $500.00 $500.00

Frank Everitt 2022/09/22 $100.00 $200.00

Frank Everitt 2022/09/22 $100.00 $200.00

Cam Thun 2022/09/22 $500.00 $500.00

Bruce Johnston 2022/09/22 $1000.00 $1000.00

Irene Mason 2022/09/29 $200.00 $200.00

$5000.00

$24,912.66



This form is available for public inspection. 
Addresses will be obscured.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

(22/03)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF CANDIDATE PAGE

OF

Attach additional forms if necessary.

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR
CONTRIBUTOR’S RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS DATE 

RECEIVED 
(YYYY / MM / DD)

CONTRIBUTION 
AMOUNT

TOTAL OF 
CONTRIBUTOR’S 
CONTRIBUTIONSADDRESS CITY PROV. POSTAL CODE

SUBTOTAL OF 
THIS PAGE

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
FROM ALL FORM(S) 4303 A

Kyle Sampson
3

5

Wade Young 2022/09/29 $1200.00 $1200.00

David McWalter 2022/10/02 $250.00 $250.00

Rod Nemitz 2022/10/03 $1250.00 $1250.00

Ryan Nemitz 2022/10/03 $640.56 $640.56

Mike Holliday 2022/10/03 $500.00 $500.00

Jon Russell 2022/10/04 $472.50 $472.50

Robert Elliott 2022/10/04 $1000.00 $1000.00

Robert Trevelyan 2022/10/04 $500.00 $500.00

John Brink 2022/10/05 $600.00 $600.00

$6413.06

$24,912.66



This form is available for public inspection. 
Addresses will be obscured.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

(22/03)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF CANDIDATE PAGE

OF

Attach additional forms if necessary.

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR
CONTRIBUTOR’S RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS DATE 

RECEIVED 
(YYYY / MM / DD)

CONTRIBUTION 
AMOUNT

TOTAL OF 
CONTRIBUTOR’S 
CONTRIBUTIONSADDRESS CITY PROV. POSTAL CODE

SUBTOTAL OF 
THIS PAGE

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
FROM ALL FORM(S) 4303 A

Kyle Sampson
4

5

Doug Jones 2022/10/06 $100.00 $100.00

Lisa Jones 2022/10/06 $100.00 $100.00

Amanda Holmes 2022/10/06 $1000.00 $1000.00

Chris Holmes 2022/10/07 $1000.00 $1000.00

Sarabjot Singh Kullar 2022/10/08 $250.00 $250.00

Tejinder Khatrao 2022/10/15 $300.00 $300.00

Dan Marcotte 2022/10/14 $200.00 $200.00

John Major 2022/09/23 $1250.00 $1250.00

Shelley Major 2022/10/06 $1250.00 $1250.00

$5450.00

$24,912.66



This form is available for public inspection. 
Addresses will be obscured.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

(22/03)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF CANDIDATE PAGE

OF

Attach additional forms if necessary.

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR
CONTRIBUTOR’S RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS DATE 

RECEIVED 
(YYYY / MM / DD)

CONTRIBUTION 
AMOUNT

TOTAL OF 
CONTRIBUTOR’S 
CONTRIBUTIONSADDRESS CITY PROV. POSTAL CODE

SUBTOTAL OF 
THIS PAGE

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
FROM ALL FORM(S) 4303 A

Kyle Sampson
5

5

Peter Sampson 2022/10/14 $300.00 $300.00

Allison Sampson 2022/10/14 $300.00 $300.00

Trent Blair 2022/10/14 $300.00 $300.00

David Horton 2022/10/14 $300.00 $300.00

Kyle Sampson 2022/10/14 $1899.60 $1899.60

Maria Gialleonardo 2022/10/15 $300.00 $300.00

Meghann Miller 2022/10/15 $500.00 $500.00

$3899.60

$24,912.66



This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

4307
(22/03)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

ADVERTISING
ELECTION PERIOD 

EXPENSES
CAMPAIGN PERIOD 

EXPENSES 
Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone, or over the internet

Newspapers and periodicals
Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons and novelty items

Radio
Search engine marketing and optimization

Signs
Value of reused signs

Social media
Television

Website displays
Other expenses (describe)

CAMPAIGN ADMINISTRATION
Accounting services

Bank charges
Conventions, workshops and meetings

Donations and gifts
Fundraising functions

Furniture and equipment
Interest expense

Postage and courier
Professional services

Research and data, including election surveys and polls

Social functions
Subscriptions and dues

Telecommunications and information technology
Travel

Other expenses (describe)

TOTAL EXPENSES A B

CAMPAIGN PERIOD EXPENSE LIMIT C

ELECTION EXPENSES NOT SUBJECT TO LIMITS ELECTION PERIOD CAMPAIGN PERIOD

Personal election expenses
Financial agent services

Legal and accounting services
Interest on loans for election expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES NOT SUBJECT TO LIMITS D E

NAME OF CANDIDATE

Election Period Expenses - Report the value of all goods and services used in the election period. 
Campaign Period Expenses - Report the value of all goods and services used in the campaign period. 
If goods and services were used in both periods, report the full amount used in both columns (e.g., campaign signs).

Kyle Sampson

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$277.13
$0.00
$0.00

Election Period Expense: Venue & AV Rental fo $533.40

$0.00
$56.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Campaign Period Expense: Graphic Designer ($ $0.00

$867.28

$0.00
$0.00

$5780.08
$0.00
$0.00

$4274.68
$667.02
$1622.47

$0.00
$552.99
$4164.89

$0.00
$61.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1749.40

$18,873.03

$28,297.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00



This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

4309
(22/03)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

DATE
(YYYY / MM / DD) DESCRIPTION $ AMOUNT

TOTAL A

NAME OF CANDIDATE PAGE

OF

Report all transfers given and expenses that are not election expenses on this form.

Kyle Sampson
1

1

2022/10/15 $2862.50

2022/10/15 Election Night - Photographer $525.00

2022/11/02 Papyrus Printing $225.12

Election Night - Event

$3612.62



This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the Freedom 
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Local 
Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to:  1-800-661-8683, 

privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6.

4311
(22/02)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF CANDIDATE

Balance remaining in campaign account(s) after payment of all expenses A

Total amount of campaign contributions from candidate

A If the candidate made campaign contributions of money to their own campaign, they can be paid back for those amounts
from the balance remaining in the campaign account(s). Enter the payment to the candidate below and go to B.

DATE
(YYYY / MM / DD) $ AMOUNT

B
If the amount remaining in the campaign account(s) is $500 or more after payment of all expenses, and the candidate 
has been paid back (if applicable), the funds must be paid to the jurisdiction where the candidate ran for election. Enter 
the payment below. If the amount remaining in the campaign account(s) is less than $500 skip this section and go to C.

DATE
(YYYY / MM / DD) $ AMOUNT

C
If the amount remaining in the campaign account(s) is less than $500 after the payment of all expenses, and the 
candidate has been paid back (if applicable), the funds must be disbursed as directed by the candidate. Enter this 
disbursement below, including a description of how the funds were disbursed.

DATE
(YYYY / MM / DD) DESCRIPTION $ AMOUNT

Kyle Sampson

$1899.60

2022/11/02 $1899.60

2022/11/02 Prince George Hospice Society

$2226.75

$327.17




